Customer Class Name 2010 Board
Appr

Test Year
2015 Var %

Residential 0 0 0 0%
General Service < 50 kW 0 0 0 0%
General Service > 50 to 1499 kW 58,015 64,865 6,850 12%
Intermediate 70,701 60,980 -9,721 -14%
Sentinel Lighting 87 70 -17 -20%
Street Lighting 3,190 4,565 1,375 43%

TOTAL 131,993 130,480 -1,513 -1%

Hearst Power Distribution Company Ltd.
EB-20141-0080

Exhibit 1 – Administration
Filed: June 8, 2015

12

Ex.1/Tab 1/Sch.5 - Rate Base and Capital Planning1

A Rate Base is the value of property on which a utility is permitted to earn a specified rate of2

return in accordance with rules set by the OEB. The Rate Base underlying HPDC’s revenue3

requirement includes a forecast of net fixed assets, plus a working capital allowance defined as4

13% of the sum of the cost of power and controllable expenses. Controllable expenses include5

operations and maintenance, billing and collecting and administration expenses. HPDC’s6

proposed 2015 Rate Base is $2,826,129. Table 1.2 and 1.3 below shows a comparison of the7

2010 Board Approved Rate Base versus the 2015 Test Year proposed Rate Base.8

Table 1.2 - Rate Base9

CGAAP IFRS

Particulars Board Appr 2010
Test Year

2015 Var %
Capital Assets in Service:
Gross Fixed Assets (average) $3,873,122 $5,048,378 $1,175,256 30%
Accumulated Depreciation (average) -$3,053,718 -$3,627,531 -$573,812 19%
Average Balance $819,404 $1,420,848 $601,444 73%
Working Capital Allowance $1,173,406 $1,405,282 $231,875 20%
Total Rate Base $1,992,810 $2,826,129 $833,319 42%

10

Table 1.3 - Working Capital Allowance11
12

CGAAP IFRS

Expenses for Working Capital Board Appr 2010
Test Year

2015 Var %
Eligible Distribution Expenses:
3500-Distribution Expenses - Operation $95,218 $145,860 $50,642 53%
3550-Distribution Expenses - Maintenance $284,565 $372,700 $88,135 31%
3650-Billing and Collecting $230,079 $282,250 $52,171 23%
3700-Community Relations $5,000 $8,000 $3,000 60%
3800-Administrative and General Expenses $308,815 $249,214 -$59,601 -19%
Total Eligible Distribution Expenses $923,677 $1,058,023 $134,346 15%
3350-Power Supply Expenses $6,899,032 $9,751,835 $2,852,803 41%
Total Expenses for Working Capital $7,822,709 $10,809,859 $2,987,150 38%
Working Capital factor 15.00% 13.00% $0 -13%
Total Working Capital $1,173,406 $1,405,282 $231,875 20%

13
14

The proposed Rate Base for the 2015 Test Year of $2,826,129 reflects an increase of $833,31915

from the 2010 Board Approved. The increase suggests a prudent and reasonable investment in16

the distribution assets and is necessary in order to meet obligations towards its distribution17

system such as maintaining its asset at a high electrical safety standards. The increase in Rate18

Base also reflects the inclusion of smart meters into Rate Base.19

20

Hearst Power Distribution Company Ltd.
EB-20141-0080

Exhibit 1 – Administration
Filed: June 8, 2015

13

As described in HPDC’s Distribution System Plan (“DSP”), the utility’s capital expenditures are1